## **CERTIFICATE**

The undersigned Clerk of Council hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true copy of Ordinance No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ duly passed by the Council of the City of Gahanna, Ohio on \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2020, and that a true copy of such Ordinance was certified to the County Auditor of Franklin County, Ohio within 20 days after its passage.

Clerk of Council City of Gahanna, Ohio

## RECEIPT OF COUNTY AUDITOR FOR LEGISLATION LEVYING SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS FOR THE PURPOSE OF ACQUIRING, CONSTRUCTING, AND IMPROVING CERTAIN PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS IN THE CITY OF GAHANNA, OHIO IN COOPERATION WITH THE COLUMBUS REGIONAL ENERGY SPECIAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I, Michael Stinziano, the duly elected, qualified, and acting Auditor in and for Franklin County, Ohio hereby certify that a certified copy of Ordinance No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, duly passed by the Council of the City of Gahanna, Ohio on \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2020 levying special assessments for the purpose of acquiring, constructing, and improving certain public improvements in the City of Gahanna, Ohio in cooperation with the Columbus Regional Energy Special Improvement District, including the List of Special Assessments and Schedule of Special Assessments, which Special Assessment charges shall be certified for collection in 40 semi-annual installments to be collected with first-half and second-half real property taxes in calendar years 2022 through 2041, was filed in this office on \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2020.

WITNESS my hand and official seal at Columbus, Ohio on \_\_\_\_\_, 2020.

[SEAL]

Auditor Franklin County, Ohio